

Mr. Trinity County Contest

2019

Special Events Entry Form

Event Information

- 8:00 PM, Thursday, August 8, 2019
- Lawn Stage, Trinity County Fairgrounds

Entry Deadline:

• 5:00 PM, Monday, August 5th

Applicant Requirements

- Male, ages 16 21 years old
- Single and be of good moral character
- Must have been a resident of Trinity County for at least one year
- Three letters of references must be supplied, *(not from relatives and preferably from local businesses or organizations)* and one must be from school
- Must be able to attend rehearsals
- Must be present for Judges interview at **4:00 pm Thursday, August 8, 2019**, in the Fairgrounds Boardroom
- Winner must be present for the Parade at the Hayfork High School on Sunday, August 11th, 9:00 am.
- Winners will assist during the 2019 Trinity County Fair, and other County events throughout the year.

Entry Fee: NONE

<u>Prizes</u>

- Winner: \$500.00 Scholarship, crown, sash and flowers
- 1st runner-up: \$300.00 Scholarship and flowers



2019 Special Events Entry Form

Scholarship Requirements:

To be eligible to receive a scholarship from Trinity County Fair (TCF), students must be:

- enrolled in an accredited college, university or technology school
- enrolled as either part-time or full-time student
- past or present Trinity County resident.

Combinations or scholarships may be awarded during the same year.

To receive the scholarship(s), student should notify TCF in writing requesting amount to be used for education that year/quarter with proof of enrollment. TCF will then issue a check to the student.

Mr. Trinity Contest Criteria

Areas of Competition

•	Judges Interview 3		
	0	Application	
	0	Personality	
	0	Clarity/Communication	
	0	Posture	
•	Scholastic Achievement 15%		
•	Community Service Contribution 20%		
•	Communication Skills (Stage Questions) 25%		25%
•	Visual Poise 10%		



Mr. Trinity County Contest

Entry Deadline: 5:00 PM, Monday, August 5, 2019

Applicant Information (fill out the following pages and return to Fairgrounds Office)

Name					
	Birthdate				
Address (mailing)					
	State ZIP				
Phone Number					
	Family Information				
Mother's Name					
Father's Name					
Number of: Brothers	Sisters				
	Education Information				
Highest Grade Completed	Official GPA				
Name of High School					



2019 Special Events Entry Form

Mr. Trinity County Contest

Employment Information

Employed: Y N Employer_____

Organization Affiliations (School, Service, or Community)

Community Service or Contributions

I hereby release the Trinity County Fair Association and any individual, group, or organization connected with the contest from any responsibility for any loss, damage, or injury resulting from participation in this event or practices for it.

Signature	(Parent/Guardian)
-----------	-------------------

Date

.....

HELP SUPPORT TRINITY COUNTY FAIR

I would like to donate \$_____



Mr. Trinity County Contest

Please give a written response to the following questions.

(If additional paper is used, please indicate and attach with entry form)

What are your life goals?

What are your career goals?

What do you expect to gain from this competition?

What is your ONE greatest asset and how can you use this to help others and your community?